508701455 08/12/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI424071

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Silicon Valley Bank	08/12/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	CLOUDIAN HOLDINGS INC.
Street Address:	63 Bovet Road, Suite 400
City:	San Mateo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94402

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7249229
Patent Number:	9672267
Patent Number:	7606252
Patent Number:	9396290
Patent Number:	7640297
Patent Number:	10802737
Patent Number:	7904592
Application Number:	15244902
Application Number:	14504685

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6506483802

Email: patty@pattycheng.com

Correspondent Name: Patty Cheng

Address Line 1:2625 Middlefield Road Suite 215Address Line 4:Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patty Cheng
SIGNATURE:	Patty Cheng

PATENT 508701455 REEL: 068254 FRAME: 0994

08/12/2024	
Total Attachments: 3	
source=CloudianSVB_IP_Release#page1.tiff	
source=CloudianSVB_IP_Release#page2.tiff	
source=CloudianSVB_IP_Release#page3.tiff	

PATENT REEL: 068254 FRAME: 0995

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of August 12, 2024, by Silicon Valley Bank, a division of First-Citizens Bank & Trust Company ("Agent"), in favor of Cloudian Holdings Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Company"), with its principal place of business located at 63 Bovet Road, Suite 400, San Mateo, CA 94402.

Recitals

WHEREAS, Company granted to Agent a security interest in the intellectual property of Company, including without limitation the patent and trademark items listed on Exhibits A and B attached hereto, respectively (collectively, the "Intellectual Property"), under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of January 11, 2021 as amended and restated by that certain Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated as of August 17, 2023 (the "Security Agreement") which were recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, Company has no outstanding obligations to Agent under the terms of the Security Agreement, Agent agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

NOW THEREFORE, Agent hereby agrees that the Security Agreement is terminated and Agent terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Agent in the Intellectual Property.

In the event that any signature hereto is executed and delivered by e-mail delivery of a ".pdf" format data file or electronic signature complying with the U.S. federal ESIGN Act of 2000, such signature shall create a valid and binding obligation of the party executing (or on whose behalf such signature is executed) with the same force and effect as if such ".pdf" or electronic signature page were an original hereof.

AGENT:

Silicon Valley Bank, a division of First-Citizens Bank & Trust Company

By: Sheila Colson

Name: Sheila Colson Title: Managing Director

> PATENT REEL: 068254 FRAME: 0996

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS

Description	Application Number / Patent Number	Application Date / Issue Date	
Synchronous messages queues	7249229	07/24/07	
Hybrid data management system and method for managing	9672267	06/06/17	
large, varying datasets			
Stateless message routing	7606252	10/20/09	
Hybrid data management system and method for managing	9396290	07/19/16	
large, varying datasets			
Protocol optimization for wireless networks	7640297	12/29/09	
System and processes for dynamic object routing	10802737	10/13/20	
Distributed, fault-tolerant message store	7904592	03/08/11	
Information Processing System, Information Processing	15/244902		
Apparatus, and Information Processing Method		08/23/2016	
System and Method for Providing Centralized Usage and	14/504685	10/02/2014	
Billing Information			

PATENT REEL: 068254 FRAME: 0997

EXHIBIT B

TRADEMARKS

Description	Serial Number / Registration Number	Application Date / Registration Date
HYPERBALANCE	97735754	12/29/22
HYPERIQ	6521703	10/12/21
CLOUDIAN HYPERFILE	5486328	06/05/18
CLOUDIAN	4238340	11/06/12
HYPERSTORE	4433154	11/12/13
HYPERSCALE	2921511	01/25/05

PATENT REEL: 068254 FRAME: 0998

RECORDED: 08/12/2024